© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Data Sheet
Cisco Network Convergence System 540 Router
The Cisco Visual Network Index™ forecasts that global IP traffic will increase threefold
by 2021, driven by both mobile and wireline traffic. This explosion will be driven by
next generation technologies such as 5G for mobile, Remote PHY for cable and
Carrier Ethernet evolution. The service provider network of the future will not just
provide exponentially higher bandwidth at lower operating costs but will also be

RoHS The product is RoHS-6 compliant with exceptions for leaded-ball grid-array (BGA) balls and lead press-fit
connectors
Ordering information
Table 5. Ordering information for NCS 540
 Part number Description
Chassis N540-24Z8Q2C-SYS NCS 540 24x1/10GE, 8x10/25GE, 2x100GE chassis
N540-X-24Z8Q2C-SYC NCS 540 24x1/10GE, 8x10/25GE, 2x100GE conformal coated chassis
SW XR-NC54-P-06.03 NCS 540 Cisco IOS XR 6.3 image
XR-NC54-PK9-06.03 NCS 540 Cisco IOS XR 6.3 PK9 image
Fan  N540-FAN NCS 540 chassis fan
Power supply N540-PWR400-A NCS 540 AC 400W power supply
N540-PWR400-D NCS 540 DC 400W power supply
Accessories N540-RCKMT-19 NCS 540 19-inch rack mounting bracket
Table 6. Ordering information for software licenses available on NCS 540
Part number Description
ESS-AC-10G-RTU-1 Essentials SW Right-to-Use per 10G
ADV-10G-RTU-1 Advanced SW Right-to-Use per 10G
ESS-10G-SIA-3Y Essentials SW Innovation Access per 10G 3 year subscription
ESS-10G-SIA-4Y Essentials SW Innovation Access per 10G 4 year subscription
© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 6
Part number Description
ESS-10G-SIA-5Y Essentials SW Innovation Access per 10G 5 year subscription
ADV-10G-SIA-3Y Advanced SW Innovation Access per 10G 3 year subscription
ADV-10G-SIA-4Y Advanced SW Innovation Access per 10G 4 year subscription
ADV-10G-SIA-5Y Advanced SW Innovation Access per 10G 5 year subscription
Table 7. Ordering information for power cables supported on NCS 540
Part number Description
CAB-250V-10A-BR Power cord, 250V, 10A, Brazil
CAB-250V-10A-ID AC power cord, 250V, 10A, India
CAB-250V-10A-IS AC power cord, 250V, 10A, Israel
CAB-C13-C14-2M Power cord jumper, C13–C14 connectors, 2m length
PWR-CORD-ROK-A Power cord ROK 1.8m black YP-22K to YC-12
15454-M-CBL-R-JPN AC power cable, Japan right exit
CAB-250V-10A-AR AC power cord, 250V, 10A, Argentina
CAB-250V-10A-CN AC power cord, 250V, 10A, PRC
CAB-9K10A-IT Power cord, 250VAC 10A CEI 23-16/VII plug, Italy
CAB-AC-L620-C13 AC power cord, NEMA L6-20, C13, 2m/6.5 ft.
CAB-C13-CBN Cabinet jumper power cord, 250VAC 10A, C14–C13 connectors
CAB-N5K6A-NA Power cord, 200/240V 6A North America
CAB-3P-JPN AC power cord (Japan), C13, 3-prong plug, 2.3m
CAB-9K10A-SW Power cord, 250VAC 10A MP232 plug, SWITZ
CAB-9K10A-UK Power cord, 250VAC 10A BS1363 plug (13A fuse), UK
CAB-ACTW AC power cord (Taiwan), C13, EL 302, 2.3m
CAB-IND-10A 10A power cable for India
15454-M-CBL-L-JPN AC power cable, Japan left exit
CAB-9K10A-EU Power cord, 250VAC 10A CEE 7/7 plug, EU
CAB-9K12A-NA Power cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 plug, North America
CAB-C13-C14-JMPR Recessed receptacle AC power cord 27 in.
CAB-9K10A-AU Power cord, 250VAC 10A 3112 plug, Australia
Warranty
The Cisco NCS 540 has a 1-year limited hardware warranty. The warranty includes hardware replacement with a
10-day turnaround from receipt of a Return Materials Authorization (RMA).
© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 6